Cable Glands, Metal, for non-armored Cables  CG.NA.*.*.*
1
R
e
le
a
se
 d

1
6
-1
1
-2
5
T
17
1
44
3
 Dimensions
Dimensions Metric
Type (1) Thread Clamping Range [mm] (3) Dimensions [mm]
  TD (2) D S1+S2+S3 S1+S2 S1 H min. L TL D2 SW1 SW2
CG.NA.M16.BN.C.16.K01 M16 4 ... 12 4 ... 6 6 ... 9 9 ... 12 24 40 16 24.5 22 22
CG.NA.M20.BN.C.16.K01 M20 10 ... 16 10 ... 12 12 ... 14.5 14.5 ... 16 29 45 16 31 28 28
CG.NA.M20S.BN.C.16.K01 M20 4 ... 12 4 ... 6 6 ... 9 9 ... 12 24 40 16 24.5 22 24
CG.NA.M25.BN.C.16.K01 M25 14 ... 20 14 ... 17 17 ... 20 - 34 50 16 39 35 35
CG.NA.M25S.BN.C.16.K01 M25 10 ... 18 10 ... 12 12 ... 14.5 14.5 ... 18 24 40 16 31 28 28
CG.NA.M32S.BN.C.16.K01 M32 14 ... 24 14 ... 17 17 ... 20 20 ... 24 27 43 16 39 35 35
CG.NA.M40S.BN.C.18.K01 M40 22 ... 32 22 ... 24 24 ... 27 27 ... 32 27 45 18 49.5 45 45
CG.NA.M50.BN.C.18.K01 M50 35 ... 44 35 ... 38 38 ... 41 41 ... 44 45 63 18 70 64 64
CG.NA.M50S.BN.C.18.K01 M50 26 ... 35 26 ... 28 28 ... 31 31 ... 35 28 46 18 56 55 50
CG.NA.M63.BN.C.18.K01 M63 46 ... 56 46 ... 48 48 ... 52 52 ... 56 44 62 18 89 75 80
CG.NA.M63S.BN.C.18.K01 M63 35 ... 45 35 ... 38 38 ... 41 41 ... 45 35 53 18 70 68 64
CG.NA.M16.SS.C.16.K01 M16 4 ... 12 4 ... 6 6 ... 9 9 ... 12 24 40 16 24.5 22 22
CG.NA.M20.SS.C.16.K01 M20 10 ... 16 10 ... 12 12 ... 14.5 14.5 ... 16 29 45 16 31 28 28
CG.NA.M20S.SS.C.16.K01 M20 4 ... 12 4 ... 6 6 ... 9 9 ... 12 24 40 16 24.5 22 24
CG.NA.M25.SS.C.16.K01 M25 14 ... 20 14 ... 17 17 ... 20 - 34 50 16 39 35 35
CG.NA.M25S.SS.C.16.K01 M25 10 ... 18 10 ... 12 12 ... 14.5 14.5 ... 18 24 40 16 31 28 28
CG.NA.M32S.SS.C.16.K01 M32 14 ... 24 14 ... 17 17 ... 20 20 ... 24 27 43 16 39 35 35
CG.NA.M40S.SS.C.18.K01 M40 22 ... 32 22 ... 24 24 ... 27 27 ... 32 27 45 18 49.5 45 45
CG.NA.M50.SS.C.18.K01 M50 35 ... 44 35 ... 38 38 ... 41 41 ... 44 45 63 18 70 64 64
CG.NA.M50S.SS.C.18.K01 M50 26 ... 35 26 ... 28 28 ... 31 31 ... 35 28 46 18 56 55 50
CG.NA.M63.SS.C.18.K01 M63 46 ... 56 46 ... 48 48 ... 52 52 ... 56 44 62 18 89 75 80
CG.NA.M63S.SS.C.18.K01 M63 35 ... 45 35 ... 38 38 ... 41 41 ... 45 35 53 18 70 68 64
(1) = details see type code table, BN = brass nickel-plated, SS = stainless steel
(2) = M* metric ISO pitch 1.5 mm, NPT* ANSI ASME B1.20.1
(3) = note various seal insert combinations
Legend CG.NA.*

CG.NA.M32S.SS.C.16.K01 M32 116 6 28 23 20 BP.NA.M25-M32S.PA 1
CG.NA.M40S.SS.C.18.K01 M40 214 12 56 50 45 BP.NA.M32-M40S.PA 1
CG.NA.M50.SS.C.18.K01 M50 412 18 190 155 140 BP.NA.M50-M63S.PA 1
CG.NA.M50S.SS.C.18.K01 M50 316 18 57 55 52 BP.NA.M40-M50S.PA 1
CG.NA.M63.SS.C.18.K01 M63 779 25 160 145 135 BP.NA.M63-M75S.PA 1
CG.NA.M63S.SS.C.18.K01 M63 464 25 190 155 140 BP.NA.M50-M63S.PA 1
(1) = details see type code table, BN = brass nickel-plated, SS = stainless steel
(2) = M* metric ISO pitch 1.5 mm, NPT* ANSI ASME B1.20.1
(3) = note various seal insert combinations
(4) = glands quantity per packaging unit, for complete content see scope of delivery in technical data table
(5) = BP* sealing plugs for unused cable entries available as accessories
For further information please contact Pepperl+Fuchs
Dimensions NPT
Type (1) Thread Clamping Range [mm] (3) Dimensions [mm]
  TD (2) D S1+S2+S3 S1+S2 S1 H min. L TL D2 SW1 SW2
CG.NA.NPT3/8.BN.C.16.K01 NPT 3/8'' 4 ... 12 4 ... 6 6 ... 9 9 ... 12 24 40 16 24.5 22 22
CG.NA.NPT1/2.BN.C.16.K01 NPT 1/2'' 10 ... 16 10 ... 12 12 ... 14.5 14.5 ... 16 29 45 16 31 28 28
CG.NA.NPT1/2S.BN.C.16.K01 NPT 1/2'' 4 ... 12 4 ... 6 6 ... 9 9 ... 12 24 40 16 24.5 22 22
CG.NA.NPT3/4.BN.C.16.K01 NPT 3/4'' 14 ... 20 14 ... 17 17 ... 20 - 34 50 16 39 35 35
CG.NA.NPT3/4S.BN.C.16.K01 NPT 3/4'' 10 ... 18 10 ... 12 12 ... 14.5 14.5 ... 18 24 40 16 31 28 28
CG.NA.NPT1.BN.C.20.K01 NPT 1'' 22 ... 26 22 ... 24 24 ... 26 - 33 53 20 49.5 45 45
CG.NA.NPT1S.BN.C.20.K01 NPT 1'' 14 ... 24 14 ... 17 17 ... 20 20 ... 24 23 43 20 39 35 35
CG.NA.NPT1-1/4.BN.C.20.K01 NPT 1-1/4'' 26 ... 34 26 ... 28 28 ... 31 31 ... 34 35 55 20 56 50 50
CG.NA.NPT1-1/4S.BN.C.20.K01 NPT 1-1/4'' 22 ... 32 22 ... 24 24 ... 27 27 ... 32 25 45 20 49.5 45 45
CG.NA.NPT1-1/2.BN.C.20.K01 NPT 1-1/2'' 35 ... 41 35 ... 38 38 ... 41 - 43 63 20 70 64 64
CG.NA.NPT1-1/2S.BN.C.20.K01 NPT 1-1/2'' 26 ... 35 26 ... 28 28 ... 31 31 ... 35 26 46 20 56 55 50
CG.NA.NPT2S.BN.C.20.K01 NPT 2'' 35 ... 45 35 ... 38 38 ... 41 41 ... 45 33 53 20 70 68 64
Table continues overleaf
Cable Glands, Metal, for non-armored Cables  CG.NA.*.*.*
5
R

0
1
6
-1
1
-2
5
T
17
1
44
3
Dimensions NPT continued
Type (1) Thread Clamping Range [mm] (3) Dimensions [mm]
  TD (2) D S1+S2+S3 S1+S2 S1 H min. L TL D2 SW1 SW2
CG.NA.NPT3/8.SS.C.16.K01 NPT 3/8'' 4 ... 12 4 ... 6 6 ... 9 9 ... 12 24 40 16 24.5 22 22
CG.NA.NPT1/2.SS.C.16.K01 NPT 1/2'' 10 ... 16 10 ... 12 12 ... 14.5 14.5 ... 16 29 45 16 31 28 28
CG.NA.NPT1/2S.SS.C.16.K01 NPT 1/2'' 4 ... 12 4 ... 6 6 ... 9 9 ... 12 24 40 16 24.5 22 22
CG.NA.NPT3/4.SS.C.16.K01 NPT 3/4'' 14 ... 20 14 ... 17 17 ... 20 - 34 50 16 39 35 35
CG.NA.NPT3/4S.SS.C.16.K01 NPT 3/4'' 10 ... 18 10 ... 12 12 ... 14.5 14.5 ... 18 24 40 16 31 28 28
CG.NA.NPT1.SS.C.20.K01 NPT 1'' 22 ... 26 22 ... 24 24 ... 26 - 33 53 20 49.5 45 45
CG.NA.NPT1S.SS.C.20.K01 NPT 1'' 14 ... 24 14 ... 17 17 ... 20 20 ... 24 23 43 20 39 35 35
CG.NA.NPT1-1/4.SS.C.20.K01 NPT 1-1/4'' 26 ... 34 26 ... 28 28 ... 31 31 ... 34 35 55 20 56 50 50
CG.NA.NPT1-1/4S.SS.C.20.K01 NPT 1-1/4'' 22 ... 32 22 ... 24 24 ... 27 27 ... 32 25 45 20 49.5 45 45
CG.NA.NPT1-1/2.SS.C.20.K01 NPT 1-1/2'' 35 ... 41 35 ... 38 38 ... 41 - 43 63 20 70 64 64
CG.NA.NPT1-1/2S.SS.C.20.K01 NPT 1-1/2'' 26 ... 35 26 ... 28 28 ... 31 31 ... 35 26 46 20 56 55 50
CG.NA.NPT2S.SS.C.20.K01 NPT 2'' 35 ... 45 35 ... 38 38 ... 41 41 ... 45 33 53 20 70 68 64
Details and Accessories NPT
Type (1) Thread
Mass
[g]